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SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
 

ISSUED: July 8, 2021 
 
 At the scheduling conference the Public Service Commission (PSC) held on July 7, 2021, 

the parties in attendance agreed to the following schedule, which the PSC approves and adopts.  

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comments Wednesday, September 15, 2021 

Intervention deadline Thursday, September 23, 2021 

Reply comments Wednesday, October 27, 2021 

 

DISCOVERY 

 Discovery turn-around shall be 14 calendar days. Parties shall serve discovery requests 

and responses on applicable parties by electronic mail. If a document produced in response to a 

discovery request cannot reasonably be transmitted by electronic mail, the party disclosing the 

document shall provide an electronic copy of the document on CD (or, if an electronic copy is 

not available, a paper copy). 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 8, 2021.       

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
 
Attest: 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#319464 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I CERTIFY that on July 8, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
  
By Email: 
 
Jenniffer Clark (mjenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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